
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3542

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.03.2021


ACCIDENTS AT UNMANNED LEVEL CROSSINGS


† 3542. SHRI NARENDRA KUMAR:


            Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any data regarding the number of accidents of both humans and animals due to unmanned Railways Crossings in all districts of Rajasthan;

and


(b) if so, the measures being taken by the Railways to minimise the risk for local population?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a)  During the last three years i.e. 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-

21 (up to 28
th

 Feb 2021), no consequential train accident took place at unmanned level crossings in all districts of

Rajasthan.

(b) All unmanned level crossings on Broad Gauge on Indian

Railways have been eliminated on 31
st

January 2019.


*****

